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 Regional Profile :

There are six  region of Maharashtra :  1) Western Maharashtra 2) Vidarbha 3) Marathwada
4) Konkan 5) North Maharashtra 6) Vardha 

1. Western  Maharashtra:

a.  Satara District :

	District
	Satara

	Population
	3,003,741

	Hindu
	89.62 %

	Muslim
	4.89 %

	Christian
	0.15 %

	Sikh
	0.04 %

	Buddhist

4.70 %
	Buddhist

4.70 %

	Jain
	0.43 %

	Others
	0.02 %

	Not Available
	0.15 %



b.  Sangali District : 

	scription
	Total
	Percentage

	Hindu
	358,580
	71.32 %

	Muslims
	106,151
	21.11 %

	Christian
	6,930
	1.38 %

	Sikh
	

691
	0.14 %
	Buddhist
	6,953
	1.38 %




	
	
	

	Jain
	21,727
	4.32 %

	Others
	526
	0.10 %

	Not Stated
	1,235
	0.25 %




C. Solapur District :


	Description
	Total
	Percentage

	Hindu
	720,582
	75.73 %

	Muslims
	196,425
	20.64 %

	Christian
	6,993
	0.73 %

	Sikh
	613
	0.06 %

	Buddhist
	15,378
	1.62 %

	Jain
	9,489
	1.00 %

	Others
	248
	0.03 %

	Not Stated
	1,830
	0.19 %










d. Kolhapur : 


	Hindu
	460,774
	(83.89%)
	235,652
	225,122

	Muslim
	59,760
	(10.88%)
	30,156
	29,604

	Christian
	5,251
	(0.96%)
	2,587
	2,664

	Sikh
	581
	(0.11%)
	304
	277

	Buddhist
	2,929
	(0.53%)
	1,555
	1,374

	Jain
	18,420
	(3.35%)
	9,333
	9,087

	Other Religion
	232
	(0.04%)
	124
	108

	No Religion Specified
	1,289
	(0.23%)
	655
	634









2. Marathawada  Regional:

 a. Aurngabad population 
	Hindu
	600,183
	51.07 %

	Muslims
	361,817
	30.79 %

	Christian
	10,060
	0.86 %

	Sikh
	3,427
	0.29 %

	Buddhist
	178,307
	15.17 %

	Jain
	19,073
	1.62 %

	Others
	515
	




B.  Latur District : 
	Description
	


Total




	Percentage

	Hindu
	268,608
	70.14 %

	Muslims
	91,720
	23.95 %

	Christian
	774
	0.20 %

	Sikh
	353
	0.09 %

	Buddhist
	17,597
	4.60 %

	Jain
	3,030
	0.79 %

	Others
	163
	0.04 %

	Not Stated
	695
	0.18 %



Beed Districts :  
	Description
	Population in 2011
	Percentage
	Estimated Population in 2022

	Hindu
	78,856
	53.78%
	87,648

	Muslims
	59,607
	40.65%
	66,253

	Christian
	403
	0.27%
	448

	Sikh
	102
	0.07%
	113

	Buddhist
	4,727
	3.22%
	5,254

	Jain
	2,346
	1.60%
	2,608

	Not Stated
	580
	0.40%
	645



d. Nanded District : 


	Description
	Population in 2011
	Percentage
	Estimated Population in 2022

	Hindu
	2,501,741
	74.43%
	2,780,685

	Muslims
	471,951
	14.04%
	524,574

	Christian
	3,902
	0.12%
	4,337

	Sikh
	13,540
	0.40%
	15,050

	Buddhist
	354,189
	10.54%
	393,681

	Jain
	5,049
	0.15%
	5,612

	Not Stated
	9,647
	0.29%
	10,723

	Others
	1,273
	0.04%
	1,415

	Total
	3,361,292
	100.00%
	3,736,0





3. Konkan



a.  Ratnagiri District : Schedule Caste (SC) constitutes 4.1% while Schedule Tribe (ST) were 1.3% of total population in Ratnagiri district of Maharashtra.
	
	Total
	Male
	Female

	Schedule Caste
	66,948
	31,967
	34,981

	Schedule Tribe
	20,374
	10,402
	9,972





b. Sindhudurg District: 


	Religion
	Total
	Male
	Female

	
Hindu
	780,384
	(91.85%)
	383,625
	


	Muslim
	26,264
	(3.09%)
	13,135
	13,129

	Christian
	15,471
	(1.82%)
	7,396
	8,075

	Sikh
	219
	(0.03%)
	126
	93

	Buddhist
	24,762
	(2.91%)
	11,685
	13,077

	Jain
	1,046
	(0.12%)
	546
	500

	Other Religion
	53
	(0.01%)
	36
	17

	No Religion Specified
	1,452
	(0.17%)
	783
	669





4.  Vidharbha

a.   Gadchiroli  District : 
	Religion
	Total
	Male
	Female

	Hindu
	927,411
	(86.44%)
	468,440
	458,971

	Muslim
	21,063
	(1.96%)
	10,461
	10,602

	Christian
	3,872
	(0.36%)
	1,988
	1,884

	Sikh
	681
	(0.06%)
	364
	317

	Buddhist
	82,695
	(7.71%)
	41,761
	40,934

	Jain
	454
	(0.04%)
	240
	214

	Other Religion
	30,047
	(2.8%)
	14,819
	15,228

	No Religion Specified
	6,719
	(0.63%)
	3,255
	3,464



b.  Chandrapur  District : 
	Total
	Male
	Female
	

	Schedule Caste
	95,607
	48,663
	46,944

	Schedule Tribe
	47,928
	24,220
	23,708





c. Gondia  District :

	Total
	Male
	Female
	

	Schedule Caste
	175,961
	87,434
	88,527

	Schedule Tribe
	214,253
	105,944
	108,309


s


5. North Maharashtra

a. Nandurbar District :

As per the Population Census 2011 data, following are some quick facts about Nandurbar district.
	
	Total
	Male
	Female

	Children (Age 0-6)
	240,222
	123,582
	116,640

	Literacy
	64.38%
	61.46%
	48.39%

	Scheduled Caste
	47,985
	24,273
	23,712

	Scheduled Tribe
	1,141,933
	568,026
	573,907

	Illiterate
	741,786
	321,071
	420,715





b.  Nashik District : 


	Description
	Total
	Percentage

	Hindu
	1,266,207
	85.21 %

	Muslims
	132,333
	8.90 %

	Christian
	14,880
	1.00 %

	Sikh
	5,842
	0.39 %

	Buddhist
	47,210
	3.18 %

	Jain
	16,318
	1.10 %

	Others
	727
	0.05 %

	Not Stated
	2,536
	0.17 %




c. Jalgone district :



	Religion
	Total
	Male
	Female

	Hindu
	3,457,615
	(81.74%)
	1,802,246
	1,655,369

	Muslim
	560,261
	(13.25%)
	286,303
	273,958

	Christian
	7,091
	(0.17%)
	3,540
	3,551

	Sikh
	3,091
	(0.07%)
	1,613
	1,478

	Buddhist
	143,865
	(3.4%)
	73,777
	70,088

	Jain
	27,404
	(0.65%)
	14,205
	13,199

	Other Religion
	9,662
	(0.23%)
	4,870
	4,792

	No Religion Specified
	20,928
	(0.49%)
	10,811
	10,117


d. Dhule District: 


	Description
	Total
	Percentage

	Hindu
	242,299
	64.52 %

	Muslims
	118,618
	31.58 %

	Christian
	1,200
	0.32 %

	Sikh
	854
	0.23 %

	Buddhist
	4,924
	1.31 %

	Jain
	5,994
	1.60 %

	Others
	40
	0.01 %

	Not Stated
	1,630
	0.43 %




d: Ahmednagar District :





	Description
	Total
	Percentage

	Hindu
	265,556
	75.69 %

	Muslims
	54,885
	15.64 %

	Christian
	9,008
	2.57 %

	Sikh
	780
	0.22 %

	Buddhist
	2,995
	0.85 %

	Jain
	15,266
	4.35 %

	Others
	359
	0.10 %

	Not Stated
	2,010
	0.57 %



 

 
6)Vardha : 

a.  Buldhana District :


	Religion
	Total
	Male
	Female

	Hindu
	197,756
	(68.91%)
	103,429
	94,327

	Muslim
	48,768
	(16.99%)
	24,971
	23,797

	Christian
	763
	(0.27%)
	384
	379

	Sikh
	153
	(0.05%)
	76
	77

	Buddhist
	37,484
	(13.06%)
	19,056
	18,428

	Jain
	1,718
	(0.6%)
	881
	837

	Other Religion
	78
	(0.03%)
	36
	42

	No Religion Specified
	272
	(0.09%)
	125
	147





 Washim District : 
	Religion
	Total
	Male
	Female

	Hindu
	182,879
	(71.66%)
	95,678
	87,201

	Muslim
	26,667
	(10.45%)
	13,651
	13,016

	Christian
	790
	(0.31%)
	384
	406

	Sikh
	244
	(0.1%)
	124
	120

	Buddhist
	42,013
	(16.46%)
	21,561
	20,452

	Jain
	2,207
	(0.86%)
	1,160
	1,047

	Other Religion
	49
	(0.02%)
	17
	32

	No Religion Specified
	339
	(0.13%)
	183
	156




